FORM P\*TO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-02-2000



101503698

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
TRADEMARKS ONLY					
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type				
New	Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger 7 6 00  Change of Name				
X Corrective Document Reel # 002121 Frame # 0210	X Other Corrective Assignment				
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name Vytech Holdings, Inc.  Month Day Year  7 6 00					
Formerly Vytech Industries, Incorporated (694470)					
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other					
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Delaware				
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Vytech Industries, Incorpo	prated				
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1) Pearman Dairy Road					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) Anderson	South Carolina 29623 State/Country Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership Corporation Association					
Other	document from Assignment.)				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat					
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002165 FRAME: 0771** 

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	Joy Whitten
Address (line 1)	Vytech Industries, Incorporated
Address (line 2)	Pearman Dairy Road
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	Anderson, South Carolina 29623
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (404) 581-8275
Name	Sidney R. Brown
Address (line 1)	Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue
Address (line 2)	303 Peachtree Street, N.E.
Address (line 3)	Suite 3500
Address (line 4)	Atlanta, Georgia 30308-3242
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached a Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Irac	demark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)  1,694,470
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Deposit A	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account  Account Deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No No

Statement and Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

indicated herein.

Sidney R. Brown

Name of Person Signing

Signature

ctober **\**, 2000

Date Signed

08-17-2000

FORM PTO-1618A   Expires 06/30/99	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027	101436751 TRADEMARK
#1 FL 11 11 9:30	
RECORDATIO	ON FORM COVER SHEET
	MARKS ONLY
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
X New	X Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year 7 6 00
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying neutron attached
	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Vytech Holdings, Inc.	7 6 00
Formerly Vytech Industries, Incorpo	rated
, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association
Other	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Delaware
Receiving Party	1
Necelving Faity	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name Vytech Industries, Incor	porated
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) Pearman Dairy Road	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Anderson City	South Carolina 29623 State/Country Zip Code
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
	document from Assignment.)
Citizensinpiotate of micorporation, organiza	tion
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	OFFICE USE ONLY
481 40.00 BP (	

Dublic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	Joy Whitten
Address (line 1)	Vytech Industries, Incorporated
Address (line 2)	Pearman Dairy Road
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	Anderson, South Carolina 29623
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 404-581-8275
Name	Sidney R. Brown
Address (line 1)	Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue
Address (line 2)	303 Peachtree Street, N.E.
Address (line 3)	Suite 3500
Address (line 4)	Atlanta, Georgia 30308
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.
	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached e Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
	demark Application Number(s)   Registration Number(s)
	1,283,336 1,694,430 1,660,877
	1,308,087 124,137 2,006,490
	1,310,094 [1,654,359 [2,301,463
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 9
Fee Amour	fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 240.00
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account
Deposit / (Enter for p	Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: #
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

Sidney R. Brown

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

Sighature

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made and entered into as of July 6, 2000, by VYTECH HOLDINGS, INC. (f/k/a Vytech Industries, Incorporated), a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices at Pearman Dairy Road, Anderson, South Carolina 29623 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") in favor of VYTECH INDUSTRIES, INCORPORATED, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices at 3475 Piedmont Road, N.E., Suite 1600, Atlanta, Georgia 30305 (hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE");

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of record of the trademarks and registrations thereof in the United States Patent and Trademark Office shown in <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the said trademarks and registrations thereof and the goodwill connected with the said marks; and

WHEREAS, by assignment of even date herewith, ASSIGNOR sold and assigned to Vytech Midco, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter called "Midco"), all its right, title and interest in the trademarks and registrations thereof as shown in <u>Schedule A</u>;

WHEREAS, on July 5, 2000, ASSIGNEE was incorporated as a wholly owned subsidiary of Midco; and

WHEREAS, Midco desires to transfer to ASSIGNEE all of Midco's right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks and registrations of Midco;

WHEREAS, Midco has directed ASSIGNOR to execute and record all documents and instruments necessary to reflect the transfer of such trademarks and registrations to ASSIGNEE on the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has agreed to execute and record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office this Trademark Assignment, to evidence the transfer of such trademarks to ASSIGNEE;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell and assign unto the ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks together with that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of an symbolized by the said marks, and the registrations shown in Schedule A, and with the right to recover and have damages and profits for past infringement, if any.

AT: 1094132v2.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002165 FRAME: 0775 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused this instrument to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer as of the date first written above.

VYTECH HOLDINGS, INC.

By:

David C. Meek

**Executive Vice President** 

: 1094132v2.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002165 FRAME: 0776

## **SCHEDULE A**

# **U.S. Registered Trademarks**

Trademark	Registration Numbers	Date of Registration	Date of Renewal
Atlas 96	1,283,336	6/26/1984	6/26/2004
Flanders	1,308,087	12/4/1984	12/4/2004
Collonnade	1,310,094	12/18/1984	12/18/2004
Calais	1,694,430	6/16/1992	6/16/2002
Tontine	124,137	1/14/1919	1/14/2009
Triglas	1,654,359	8/20/1991	8/20/2001
April Showers	1,660,877	10/15/1991	10/15/2001
Glastex	2,006,490	10/8/1996	10/8/2006
Atlas Ultra V	2,301,463	12/21/1999	12/21/2009

AT: 1094132v2.doc

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/18/2000 REEL: 002165 FRAME: 0777